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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1004
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012
NATIONAL MISSION ON MICRO IRRIGATION SCHEME
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria adopted under the National Mission on Micro Irrigation (NMMI) for in distribution of subsidy to the States including
Maharashtra;

(b) whether the subsidy has been disbursed to farmers of Jalgaon area of Maharashtra as per the criteria under the said scheme;

(c) if so, the details thereof during 2010-11 and 2011-12; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER AGRICULTURE (SHRI SHARAD PAWAR)

(a): Under National Mission on Micro Irrigation (NMMI) assistance is being provided @ 60% of total system cost to small, marginal, SC & ST farmers and @ 50% for general farmers including 10% of state share. The States have the flexibility to enhance their share of assistance from their own resources.

(b) to (d): Details are annexed.
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